Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

· 102824282		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Penn Technical Associates, Inc. 715 Thomson Park Drive Mars, Pennsylvania 16046  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State PA Other Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) January 31, 1991  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Mega Manufacturing, Inc.  Internal  Address: 401 South Washington  City: Hutchinson  State: Kansas	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MEGAPUNCH	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,578,667  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brij K. Agarwal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  Street Address: 600 Grant Street  44th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Brij K. Agarwal  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	August 24, 2004 Date Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0529** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Penn Technical Associates, Inc., this 3/5 day of January, 1991.

## RECITALS

- 1. Penn Technical Associates, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its primary address at 715 Thomson Park Drive, Mars, Pennsylvania 16046, has adopted, used, and is using a mark known as "MEGAPUNCH" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,578,667, dated January 23, 1990.
- 2. Mega Manufacturing, Inc., a Kansas corporation, with its principal office at 401 South Washington, Butchinson, Kansas, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Penn Technical Associates, Inc. does hereby assign to Mega Manufacturing, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

		PENN TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.
		Title feet but
STATE OF Florida	) )	

On this 215 day of 1000. 1991, before me appeared walker 1000 , the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public Lengus

My Commission Expires:

Marcia J Cooper Notory STATE OF FLORIDA Public My Comm Exp 1/26/94 BONDED

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0530